KELSO COMMUNITY COUNCIL



14 Masons Court Kelso TD5 7NJ

Tel: 07807 539110

E-Mail: kelsocommunitycouncil@gmail.com

2 May 2023

Please note questions to either the Scottish Borders Councillors or Kelso Community Councillors need to be submitted in writing to the Secretary seven days prior to meeting.

All Councillors to make a declaration of interest prior to discussion.

All correspondence to be circulated via the Secretary.

All Councillors and attendees to act in a courteous manner and direct questions through the Chairperson.

May 2023 Meeting

A public meeting of Kelso Community Council will be held on Tuesday 09 May 2023 at the Kelso Town Hall at 7.00 p.m

Sharon Johnston Secretary

- 1. Attendance and apologies for absence.
- 2. Police Report
- 3. Visit Kelso
- 4. Minutes of the meeting held on Tuesday 13 April 2023
- 5. Matters Arising from Minutes
- 6. Questions from the public
- 7. Kelso Community Council Code of Conduct
- 8. Kelso Community Larder
- 9. Kelso in Bloom
- 10. Railway Committee/Tweed Valley Railway Campaign
- 11. SBCCN Update

12. Provost Report

- Coronation of HM King Charles III
- Time Capsule
- Complaints procedures

13. Secretary's Report

- Events / correspondence any comments
- 14. Consultations
- 15. Walking Festival 2023
- 16. Scottish Borders Council Report

Statement to be given by SBC Councillors on the following if there is an update.

- a) Parking /Traffic management
- b) Toilets Shedden Park
- c) CCTV
- d) Knowes Car Park spaces
- e) 20 MPH sign between Hunter Bridge and Shedden Park/Rosebank Cemetery roundabout
- f) Graffiti Bus Stops Horsemarket / Woodmarket
- 17. Consideration of Licensing applications
- 18. Consideration of Plans
- 19. Any Other Business
- 20. Date of next meeting 13 June 2023